

Wauwatosa, WI

7725 W. North Avenue Wauwatosa, WI 53213

Signature Report

Resolution-Council: R-24-153

File Number: 24-1299 Enactment Number: R-24-153

Resolution approving Amendment Number 1 of the State Municipal Agreement with the Wisconsin Department of Transportation for the Blue Mound Road repaving project between 106th Street and 66th Street

WHEREAS, in February 2023, the Common Council authorized resolution R-23-16, which allowed staff to execute a contract to repave Blue Mound Road from 106th street to 66th Street;

WHEREAS since approval, the DOT had updated their construction cost estimate to include the city's share of a multi-use trail along Blue Mound Road between Mayfair Road and 97th street and costs will be split between Wauwatosa and the City of Milwaukee;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of Wauwatosa that the staff can execute Amendment Number One of the SMA with the DOT for Blue Mound Road.

By: Financial Affairs Committee

Adopted

City Clerk Steven Braatz

Approved

Mayor Dennis McBride

D.4.

729-20

Date